## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

Amy Joyce Edwards

**Date of death:** 25/08/2020

**Last known residential address of deceased:** Mt. St Vincent Nursing Home & Therapy Centre

Inc., 75 South Road, West Ulverstone in

Tasmania 7315

Address in Will: 16 Greenway Avenue, Devonport in Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 15/06/2010

Executor named in Will: DALE HENRY EDWARDS

ANDREW DALE EDWARDS (SUBSTITUTE)

CRANSTON MAXWELL EDWARDS

(SUNSTITUTE)

Full name of applicant:

ANDREW DALE EDWARDS

Address of applicant: 18 Main Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania 7315

**Relationship of applicant to deceased:** Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

**PAUL SULLIVAN** 

Address for service: 76 Oldaker Street, Devonport in Tasmania 7310

Full name of applicant:

Estate of: Amy Joyce Edwards DX: 70322 Devonport Applicant/Firm name: Paul Sullivan, Lawyer Tel: (03) 6424 4550

Address: 76 Oldaker Street Email reception@sullivanlawyer.net

Devonport TAS 7310 Practitioner: PS Sullivan

Address of applicant: 17 Frond Place, Devonport in Tasmania 7310

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for PAUL SULLIVAN

applicant:

Address for service: 76 Oldaker Street, Devonport

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 15/06/2010

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the .